JJ SPORTS Liability Waiver 2023

JJ Sports advises all participating athletes and guests to obtain a physical examination from a doctor before using exercise equipment or participating in any exercise class. All exercises, including any use of weights and / or machinery, equipment, and apparatus designed for exercising shall be at the participating athlete's sole risk.

I certify that my child is in good physical condition and have no known disabilities that might otherwise be detrimental to my child's health or well-being.

I understand that the agreement to use, or selection of exercise programs, methods, and types of equipment shall be my entire responsibility, and JJ Sports, LLC shall not be liable to any participating athletes for any claims, demands, injuries, damages, or actions arising due to injury to my child or my person or property arising out of or in connection with the use by the participating athlete of the services, facilities, and premises of JJ Sports, LLC. I hereby hold JJ Sports, its workout locations, officers, owners, employees, and partners harmless from all claims which may be brought against them by a participating athlete and / or family member(s) of a participating athlete for any such injuries or claims. I confirm that all information provided to JJ Sports is correct and true.

Media Release: JJ Sports has permission to use pictures and video production of my child when participating in training sessions.

Refund Policy: All purchases are final sale and refunds are not provided for training package purchases regardless of whether the participant has attended sessions or not. JJ Sports maintains the right to refuse refunds at any time or provide the option to take JJ Sports store credit to be used on future purchases. If your coach/trainer is unavailable or no longer employed with JJ Sports, you or your child will be assigned another coach/trainer to continue training and fulfill the purchased number of sessions booked.

Cancellation & Reschedule Policy: If you need to reschedule or cancel, you must do so at least 24 hours prior to your scheduled session. If you do not reschedule 24 hours in advance and can no longer make your appointment time, you will forfeit your session(s) and will not be provided a refund. We have a strict no cancellation policy and no refunds will be provided. Thank you for respecting our coaches, his/her time, and schedules. PLEASE NOTE: large group sessions (10+ participants) must provide 48-hour advanced notice when cancelling.

BY AGREEING TO THESE TERMS, YOU, AS THE PARENT/GUARDIAN OF YOUR PARTICIPATING YOUTH ATHLETE, ARE CONFIRMING YOU HAVE READ, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TOT HE TERMS OF THIS LIABILITY RELEASE WAIVER, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO JJ SPORTS COMPANY POLICIES, AND THAT ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED IS CORRECT AND TRUE.